
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025936-2022 

Contract

T0444 - Framework Agreement for the Supply of
Marine Oils and Lubricants

The Corporation of Trinity House

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-025936

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030afc  

Published 15 September 2022, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Corporation of Trinity House

Tower Hill, Trinity Square

London

EC3N 4DH

Contact

Procurement

Email

etender@trinityhouse.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1255245000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025936-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025936-2022
mailto:etender@trinityhouse.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

National registration number

United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.trinityhouse.co.uk

Buyer's address

www.trinityhouse.co.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

General Lighthouse Authority

http://www.trinityhouse.co.uk
http://www.trinityhouse.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

T0444 - Framework Agreement for the Supply of Marine Oils and Lubricants

Reference number

T0444

II.1.2) Main CPV code

09211000 - Lubricating oils and lubricating agents

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Trinity House intends to place a framework agreement for the ongoing supply of the marine
oils and lubricants used aboard each vessel either owned or operated by Trinity House, which
on the date of this Invitation to Tender, includes two multi-function tenders, THV GALATEA
and THV PATRICIA, and a rapid intervention vessel THV ALERT.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £320,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

LONDON

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework Agreement for the supply of Marine Oils and Lubricants to Trinity House Vessels

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://www.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/CHB5V8T2A8

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/CHB5V8T2A8
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/CHB5V8T2A8


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-001124

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C1161

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Williams marine Lubricants Limited

/Notice/001124-2022


Page 6 to 7

Manor House Avenue, Millbrook

Southampton

SO15 0LF

Telephone

+44 2380529555

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

03190482

Internet address

www.williams-shipping.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £320,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £320,000

http://www.williams-shipping.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://trinityhouse.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=721421800

 GO Reference: GO-2022915-PRO-20960956

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Corporation of Trinity House

Tower Hill, Trinity Square

London

EC3N 4DH

Email

etender@trinityhouse.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.trinityhouse.co.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://trinityhouse.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=721421800
mailto:etender@trinityhouse.co.uk
http://www.trinityhouse.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-12T02:41:08+0100
	TCPDF




